Emmanuel (GA) (2-4,2-1 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Southern Wesleyan (1-8,1-3 Conference Carolinas)

12/07/22 at Tysinger Gymnasium, Central, SC

Date: 12/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

X‘t’gg:dg;ggfg’; Emmanuel (GA) 16|  17] 17| 18] 68

Site: Tysinger Gymnasium, Central, SC Southern Wesleyan 12 13 17 9 51

Emmanuel (GA) 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Elder,Jeanetta * 33 6-11 0-0 3-6 5-2 7 3 3 1 1 0 15

02 Allen,Jazmin & 35 5-12 1-2 3-4 2-8 10 1 3 2 0 1 14

32 Wyatt,Sydney * 33 4-9 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 2 10

21  Crawford,Abby i 20 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 7

10  Penick,Addie * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 1 0 4

03 Passmore,Macy 19 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 7

11  Futch,Maddie 7 2-7 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 6

05 Brown,Amia 21 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 4 1 1 1 3

25 Teasley,Lizzie 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

33 Caldwell,Makenzie 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-62 3-13 11-18 14-31 45 16 17 12 3 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-3 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-1 0.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

4th Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-6 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 27-62 43.5% 3-13 23.1% 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Southern Wesleyan 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Mack, Brittany * 37 5-15 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 14

05 Berry, Tristen =3 35 3-14 2-3 4-6 4-2 6 3 2 1 0 2 12

34 Newberry, Allie * 27 3-7 2-2 1-4 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 9

14  Glance, Shelby =3 34 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 1 0 1 0 4

10  Henricks, Brooke * 31 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 4 0 1 4

30 Glover, Alexis 15 2-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 5

24  Reese, Caroline 19 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 3

01 Garner, Nyah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Page, Rachel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-56 6-13 9-16 10-23 33 16 11 14 1 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-6 33.33%

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 18-56 32.1 % 6-13 46.2 % 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6

Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 0

22

Fast Break Points:



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan

MISS LAYUP by PENICK,ADDIE(in the paint) 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRICKS,BROOKE
09:28 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HENRICKS,BROOKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PENICK,ADDIE 09:16

09:16 STEAL by NEWBERRY,ALLIE

09:07 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 08:36 2-4 H2

08:16 TURNOVER by MACK,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY
07:49 MISS JUMPER by MACK,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 07:34 4-4
07:15 4-7 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST by HENRICKS,BROOKE

TURNOVER by ALLEN,JAZMIN 06:45
06:45 STEAL by BERRY,TRISTEN
06:30 MISS 3PTR by MACK,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 06:15
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JAZMIN --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY
05:56 MISS 3PTR by MACK,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY, TRISTEN
05:51 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN --
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRICKS,BROOKE
05:15 MISS LAYUP by NEWBERRY,ALLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by PENICK,ADDIE 05:15
REBOUND DEF by PENICK,ADDIE --
TURNOVER by PENICK,ADDIE 05:08
05:08 STEAL by BERRY,TRISTEN
05:05 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENICK,ADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:53 BLOCK by GLANCE,SHELBY
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 04:35 7-7
FOUL by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:19
04:00 SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
04:00 SUB IN by GLOVER,ALEXIS
03:55 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENICK,ADDIE --
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,ABBY 03:49
SUB OUT by PENICK,ADDIE 03:44
SUB IN by BROWN,AMIA 03:44
03:37 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:28 SUB OUT by BERRY, TRISTEN
03:28 SUB IN by REESE,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by BROWN,AMIA 03:12
03:12 STEAL by MACK,BRITTANY
03:07 MISS LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)

o= REBOUND OFF by HENRICKS,BROOKE



TURNOVER by ELDER,JEANETTA

STEAL by ALLEN,JAZMIN
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,AMIA

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELDER,JEANETTA
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELDER,JEANETTA

MISS FT by ELDER,JEANETTA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELDER,JEANETTA

GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,AMIA

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA)

03:03
02:49
02:31
02:31
02:12
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:42
01:24
01:11
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:55

00:40

00:37
00:32
00:27
00:27
00:25

00:12

00:04

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-7

13-7

14-7
14-10

16-10

16-12

V2

V6

V7
V4

V6

V4

TURNOVER by HENRICKS,BROOKE

TURNOVER by HENRICKS,BROOKE

TURNOVER by HENRICKS,BROOKE
SUB OUT by GLANCE,SHELBY
SUB IN by NEWBERRY,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by HENRICKS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by HENRICKS,BROOKE
SUB IN by BERRY,TRISTEN
MISS 3PTR by MACK,BRITTANY

FOUL by GLOVER,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
ASSIST by REESE,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACK,BRITTANY

HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ABBY

SUB OUT by ELDER,JEANETTA

SUB IN by FUTCH,MADDIE

SUB IN by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAZMIN

SUB IN by PASSMORE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,MACY(in the paint)
FOUL by FUTCH,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE

SUB OUT by WYATT,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:07
09:07
08:45
08:36
08:31
08:31
08:14
08:08
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:44
07:44

07:30
07:14
07:14
07:14

18-12

18-13

20-13
20-16

20-19

V6

V5

V7
V4

V1

MISS FT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
GOOD FT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by REESE,CAROLINE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GLOVER,ALEXIS
SUB IN by GLANCE,SHELBY

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TRISTEN
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TRISTEN
ASSIST by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
FOUL by REESE,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by REESE,CAROLINE
SUB IN by HENRICKS,BROOKE



GOOD FT by FUTCH,MADDIE 07:14 21-19 V2

MISS FT by FUTCH,MADDIE 07:14
== REBOUND DEF by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
07:13 MISS 3PTR by HENRICKS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMIA 07:12
== REBOUND DEF by BERRY, TRISTEN
FOUL by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 07:11

06:59 21-22 H1 GOOD 3PTR by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
-- ASSIST by BERRY,TRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 06:39
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRICKS,BROOKE
06:10 MISS LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMIA 05:57
REBOUND OFF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:52 SUB OUT by MACK,BRITTANY
05:52 SUB IN by PAGE,RACHEL
SUB OUT by BROWN,AMIA 05:52
SUB OUT by FUTCH,MADDIE 05:52
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 05:52
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAZMIN 05:52
SUB IN by PENICK,ADDIE 05:52
SUB IN by ELDER,JEANETTA 05:52
GOOD JUMPER by PENICK,ADDIE 05:48 23-22 V1
05:13 SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
05:13 SUB IN by GLOVER,ALEXIS
05:10 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:05 FOUL by PAGE,RACHEL
05:05 TURNOVER by PAGE,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 05:02 25-22 V3
ASSIST by PENICK,ADDIE =
04:44 TURNOVER by PAGE,RACHEL
04:44 SUB OUT by PAGE,RACHEL
04:44 SUB IN by MACK,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
GOOD LAYUP by PENICK,ADDIE(in the paint) 04:26 27-22 V5
ASSIST by ALLEN,JAZMIN =
04:14 TURNOVER by GLOVER,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 04:14
SUB IN by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:14
MISS LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRICKS,BROOKE
03:29 27-24 V3 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HENRICKS,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint) 03:09 29-24 V5
ASSIST by PENICK,ADDIE --
FOUL by PASSMORE,MACY 03:01
SUB OUT by PASSMORE,MACY 03:01
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ABBY 03:01

02:55 MISS LAYUP by HENRICKS,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN =
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint) 02:33

= REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRITTANY

FOUL by PENICK,ADDIE 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by GLANCE,SHELBY

02:30 SUB OUT by GLOVER,ALEXIS



FOUL by CRAWFORD,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ELDER,JEANETTA

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY

FOUL by ELDER,JEANETTA
SUB OUT by WYATT,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by ELDER,JEANETTA
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY

02:30
02:30
02:30
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:11
01:51
01:40
01:40
01:23

01:16

00:58

00:52
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44

00:44

00:31
00:15

00:10

3rd Play By Play

29-25
31-25

33-25

V4
V6

V8

SUB IN by REESE,CAROLINE
SUB IN by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by BERRY,TRISTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BERRY,TRISTEN

TURNOVER by MACK,BRITTANY

STEAL by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by MACK,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by REESE,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by HENRICKS,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by BERRY, TRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERRY, TRISTEN

MISS FT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by REESE,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB IN by GLANCE,SHELBY
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 10:00
SUB IN by WYATT,SYDNEY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 09:45 35-25 V10
ASSIST by CRAWFORD,ABBY ==
09:21 35-27 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)
08:55 FOUL by HENRICKS,BROOKE
MISS FT by ELDER,JEANETTA 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by ELDER,JEANETTA 08:55 36-27 V9
FOUL by CRAWFORD,ABBY 08:42
08:42 36-28 V8 GOOD FT by BERRY,TRISTEN
08:42 MISS FT by BERRY,TRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,JEANETTA --
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,ABBY 08:35
08:35 STEAL by HENRICKS,BROOKE
FOUL by ELDER,JEANETTA 08:27
08:27 36-29 V7 GOOD FT by MACK,BRITTANY((fastbreak)
08:27 36-30 V6 GOOD FT by MACK,BRITTANY(fastbreak)
08:07 FOUL by MACK,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
07:45 36-32 V4 GOOD JUMPER by GLANCE,SHELBY

ASSIST by BERRY,TRISTEN



MISS FT by ELDER,JEANETTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELDER,JEANETTA

STEAL by WYATT,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WYATT,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN

GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ALLEN,JAZMIN

STEAL by WYATT,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAZMIN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAZMIN

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ABBY((in the paint)
ASSIST by ELDER,JEANETTA

FOUL by WYATT,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PENICK,ADDIE

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAZMIN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ALLEN,JAZMIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY

FOUL by ELDER,JEANETTA
SUB OUT by PENICK,ADDIE
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ABBY
SUB IN by PASSMORE,MACY
SUB IN by BROWN,AMIA

SUB OUT by ELDER,JEANETTA
SUB IN by FUTCH,MADDIE
TURNOVER by WYATT,SYDNEY

BLOCK by BROWN,AMIA
REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE

07:26
07:26
07:26
07:13
07:13
07:06

06:51

06:44
06:26
06:26
06:20
05:59
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:26
04:59
04:47
04:47
04:41

04:37
04:29
04:29
04:29

04:14
04:10
04:10
03:57
03:38
03:21
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:59
02:59
02:48
02:48

37-32 V5
39-32 V7
41-32 V9
41-34 V7
42-34 V8
43-34 V9
45-34 V11
46-34 V12
46-36 V10
46-37 V9

FOUL by BERRY,TRISTEN

TURNOVER by BERRY,TRISTEN

MISS LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NEWBERRY,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)
FOUL by NEWBERRY,ALLIE

SUB OUT by MACK,BRITTANY

SUB IN by REESE,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
SUB IN by GLOVER,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by GLOVER,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLANCE,SHELBY
MISS JUMPER by GLANCE,SHELBY(in the paint)

FOUL by REESE,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY, TRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by BERRY, TRISTEN

SUB OUT by HENRICKS,BROOKE
SUB IN by MACK,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by GLANCE,SHELBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY

MISS FT by GLOVER,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLOVER,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by GLOVER,ALEXIS
SUB IN by HENRICKS,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FUTCH,MADDIE

MISS FT by FUTCH,MADDIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FUTCH,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,AMIA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY
MISS FT by BROWN,AMIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,AMIA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA)

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

46-40

47-40

47-42

49-42

50-42

V6

V7

V5

V7

V8

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TRISTEN
ASSIST by HENRICKS,BROOKE

FOUL by HENRICKS,BROOKE

FOUL by HENRICKS,BROOKE
TURNOVER by HENRICKS,BROOKE
SUB OUT by HENRICKS,BROOKE
SUB IN by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by NEWBERRY,ALLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLANCE,SHELBY

MISS LAYUP by GLANCE,SHELBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BERRY,TRISTEN

HOME TEAM: Southern Wesleyan

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAZMIN

SUB OUT by WYATT,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

SUB IN by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMIA(in the paint)

FOUL by PASSMORE,MACY

SUB OUT by FUTCH,MADDIE
SUB IN by ELDER,JEANETTA

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,MACY
MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

BLOCK by ELDER,JEANETTA

MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

FOUL by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAZMIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:59

09:40
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:30

09:19

08:55
08:55
08:38
08:27
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09

50-44

50-45

V6

V5

GOOD JUMPER by BERRY, TRISTEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by REESE,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY

GOOD FT by MACK,BRITTANY
MISS FT by MACK,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by REESE,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by REESE,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by REESE,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by REESE,CAROLINE
SUB IN by HENRICKS,BROOKE



SUB IN by WYATT,SYDNEY 08:09

08:04 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN =
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 07:55 52-45 V7
ASSIST by BROWN,AMIA =
FOUL by BROWN,AMIA 07:41
07:33 MISS 3PTR by BERRY, TRISTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
07:28 MISS LAYUP by NEWBERRY,ALLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:13 MISS LAYUP by NEWBERRY,ALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JAZMIN 06:59 55-45 V10
ASSIST by WYATT,SYDNEY --

06:41 MISS JUMPER by MACK,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIA --
06:23 FOUL by BERRY,TRISTEN
06:23 SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
06:23 SUB IN by GLOVER,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by PASSMORE,MACY 06:21
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JAZMIN =
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint) 06:17
REBOUND OFF by ELDER,JEANETTA =
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,AMIA 05:59 57-45 V 12
ASSIST by ELDER,JEANETTA =
FOUL by PASSMORE,MACY 05:30

05:30 57-46 V 11 GOOD FT by BERRY, TRISTEN
05:30 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by BERRY, TRISTEN
GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,MACY(in the paint) 04:53 59-47 V 12
ASSIST by WYATT,SYDNEY --
04:38 59-49 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HENRICKS,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GLOVER,ALEXIS

04:25 FOUL by MACK,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:12 61-49 V12

03:59 MISS LAYUP by HENRICKS,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIA =

03:55 FOUL by HENRICKS,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by ELDER,JEANETTA(in the paint) 03:42 63-49 V 14
ASSIST by ALLEN,JAZMIN --

03:29 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,MACY --

03:16 FOUL by MACK,BRITTANY

03:16 SUB OUT by BERRY, TRISTEN

03:16 SUB IN by REESE,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMIA(in the paint) 03:09

= REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,ALEXIS

02:47 MISS JUMPER by GLANCE,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN =
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by ELDER,JEANETTA =
MISS 3PTR by PASSMORE,MACY 02:19

= REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,SHELBY

02:11 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIA =
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JAZMIN 02:00
REBOUND OFF by ELDER,JEANETTA =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:57

01:57 SUB OUT by GLOVER,ALEXIS

01:57 SUB IN by NEWBERRY,ALLIE
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:41

REBOUND OFF by PASSMORE,MACY --



GOOD 3PTR by PASSMORE,MACY
ASSIST by WYATT,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WYATT,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WYATT,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

STEAL by BROWN,AMIA
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint)

66-49

67-49
68-49

68-51

V17

V18
V19

V17

MISS LAYUP by NEWBERRY,ALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by HENRICKS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by HENRICKS,BROOKE
SUB IN by GARNER,NYAH

TURNOVER by MACK,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRITTANY(in the paint)



